



FINANCE DEPARTMENT
CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE BID TABULATION

Rev: 3 | Form Revision Date: 11/09/2022 | Print Date: 9/7/2018

Description: Event No. 247 - Florence C. Hardy Park Improvements
Open Date: 3/29/2024

| | | | | Conengineers Builders LLC** | | Sagaris Corp | |
|----|--|----------|-----|------------------------------------|---------------------|--------------------------|---------------------|
| | | | | Weston, FL | | Coral Springs, FL | |
| | | | | No | No | No | No |
| | | | | VISA | VISA, MC | VISA, MC | VISA, MC |
| | | | | Class "C" | Class "C" | Class "C" | Class "C" |
| | | | | No | No | No | No |
| # | Item Description | Qty. | U/M | Unit Price | Extension | Unit Price | Extension |
| 1 | Mobilization and De-mobilization | 1.00 | LS | \$ 8,780.74 | \$ 8,780.74 | \$ 75,000.00 | \$ 75,000.00 |
| 2 | Install Erosion Control Devices | 1.00 | LS | \$ 4,390.37 | \$ 4,390.37 | \$ 7,000.00 | \$ 7,000.00 |
| 3 | Install Silt Fence | 2196.00 | LF | \$ 3.82 | \$ 8,388.72 | \$ 4.00 | \$ 8,784.00 |
| 4 | Install 6' High Wind Screen | 1163.00 | LF | \$ 27.07 | \$ 31,482.41 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 13,956.00 |
| 5 | Clear and Grub Stripping | 1.00 | AC | \$ 29,269.14 | \$ 29,269.14 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 |
| 6 | Cut & Fill Grading | 4840.00 | SY | \$ 9.88 | \$ 47,819.20 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 48,400.00 |
| 7 | Install Tree Protection Barrier | 1020.00 | LF | \$ 7.32 | \$ 7,466.40 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 10,200.00 |
| 8 | Root Pruning | 227.00 | LF | \$ 4.39 | \$ 996.53 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 2,270.00 |
| 9 | Demolish Fencing | 51.00 | LF | \$ 14.63 | \$ 746.13 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 765.00 |
| 10 | Install Type B Fence, Height 6', Black Vinyl Coated | 585.00 | LF | \$ 36.59 | \$ 21,405.15 | \$ 45.00 | \$ 26,325.00 |
| 11 | Remove and Replace 3 Signs | 1.00 | LS | \$ 1,975.67 | \$ 1,975.67 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 900.00 |
| 12 | Install Park Identity Sign - Medium (Sign Type A2-C) | 2.00 | EA | \$ 55,611.36 | \$ 111,222.72 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 40,000.00 |
| 13 | Install Directional Signs - Pedestrian Large | 2.00 | EA | \$ 658.56 | \$ 1,317.12 | \$ 17,000.00 | \$ 34,000.00 |
| 14 | Demolish Existing Playground Surfacing | 15840.00 | SF | \$ 0.88 | \$ 13,939.20 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 31,680.00 |
| 15 | Remove Existing Shade Fabric | 7650.00 | SF | \$ 0.73 | \$ 5,584.50 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 15,300.00 |
| 16 | Remove Mulch | 1560.00 | SF | \$ 0.73 | \$ 1,138.80 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 7,800.00 |
| 17 | Remove Existing Play Equipment | 1.00 | LS | \$ 17,561.48 | \$ 17,561.48 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00 |
| 18 | Install Paving Type A 4" Concrete | 103.00 | SY | \$ 149.14 | \$ 15,361.42 | \$ 90.00 | \$ 9,270.00 |
| 19 | Paint to Existing Structures | 2.00 | LS | \$ 6,951.42 | \$ 13,902.84 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 |
| 20 | Install Curb | 626.00 | LF | \$ 38.01 | \$ 23,794.26 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 25,040.00 |
| 21 | Install New Shade Fabric | 7650.00 | SF | \$ 8.05 | \$ 61,582.50 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 91,800.00 |
| 22 | Prep playground site for playground installation | 14458.00 | SF | \$ 0.75 | \$ 10,843.50 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 43,374.00 |
| 23 | Demolish Existing Gym (Mulch & Equipment) | 1550.00 | SF | \$ 2.36 | \$ 3,658.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 15,500.00 |
| 24 | New Paving Type A 4" Concrete | 11.00 | SY | \$ 149.14 | \$ 1,640.54 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 1,100.00 |
| 25 | Install Healthbeat Fitness Equipments | 1.00 | LS | \$ 83,632.64 | \$ 83,632.64 | \$ 58,000.00 | \$ 58,000.00 |
| 26 | Fitness Area Surface Base Preparation. | 146.00 | SY | \$ 0.75 | \$ 109.50 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 5,840.00 |
| 27 | Install Type J Turf Grass Safety Surfacing | 1310.00 | SF | \$ 25.30 | \$ 33,143.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 26,200.00 |
| 28 | Install Header Curb | 190.00 | LF | \$ 38.01 | \$ 7,221.90 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 7,600.00 |
| 29 | Remove and Return Bench to Owner | 6.00 | EA | \$ 365.86 | \$ 2,195.16 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 1,500.00 |
| 30 | Bleachers (Remove, Store, Relocate) | 2.00 | EA | \$ 1,609.80 | \$ 3,219.60 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 700.00 |
| 31 | New Benches | 5.00 | EA | \$ 5,021.52 | \$ 25,107.60 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 12,500.00 |
| 32 | Install Trash Receptables | 2.00 | EA | \$ 4,154.81 | \$ 8,309.62 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 |
| 33 | Install Recycling Receptables | 2.00 | EA | \$ 4,154.81 | \$ 8,309.62 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 |
| 34 | New Concrete Sidewalk 4" | 702.00 | SY | \$ 149.14 | \$ 104,696.28 | \$ 90.00 | \$ 63,180.00 |
| 35 | Demolish Existing Crushed Shell Trail | 533.00 | SY | \$ 2.63 | \$ 1,401.79 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 5,330.00 |
| | | | | SUB TOTAL: | \$721,614.05 | \$740,314.00 | \$740,314.00 |
| | | | | ALLOWANCE: | \$10,276.00 | \$10,276.00 | \$10,276.00 |
| | | | | GRAND TOTAL: | \$731,890.05 | \$750,590.00 | \$750,590.00 |

** Apparent Low Bid

| | |
|------------------------------------|---|
| Number of bids received: | 2 |
| Protected Class Vendors* Received: | 0 |
| No Bids: | 0 |
| Late Bids: | 0 |

Approved by Chief Procurement Officer
 Uncontrolled in hard copy unless otherwise marked.